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PER FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, LLC.
COMMITMENT NUMBER: NCS-1107019-OMHA
EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 04, 2022, AT 8:00 A.M.

TRACT 1:

ALL THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 4 OF THE NORTHEAST 4 AND THAT PART
OF THE NORTHEAST § OF THE NORTHWEST 7 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 12,
RANGE 25, JOHNSON COUNTY, KANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST 4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 4 OF SAID SECTION 4, THENCE NORTH 18° 09' 30" WEST ALONG
THE KANSAS HIGHWAY RIGHT-OF-WAY, A DISTANCE OF 155.52 FEET TO THE
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN TO BE DESCRIBED;
THENCE NORTH 18° 09' 30" WEST ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY, A DISTANCE
OF 135.48 FEET; THENCE NORTH 43° 15' 30" WEST ALONG SAID
RIGHT-OF-WAY, A DISTANCE OF 330 FEET; THENCE NORTH 46° 42' 10" EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 269.38 FEET; THENCE NORTH 80° 36' EAST, A DISTANCE OF 374
FEET TO A POINT IN THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF ROE BOULEVARD AS
SAID BOULEVARD NOW EXISTS; THENCE SOUTH 09° 28' EAST, ALONG SAID
RIGHT-OF-WAY, A DISTANCE OF 623.37 FEET; THENCE DUE WEST AND
PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 7 OF THE NORTHEAST 3
OF SAID SECTION 4, A DISTANCE OF 399.19 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, EXCEPT THAT PART IN STREETS AND ROADS, AND EXCEPT:

A PARCEL OF GROUND SITUATED IN THE NORTHWEST 3 OF THE NORTHEAST
3 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, IN JOHNSON
COUNTY, KANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION; THENCE
NORTH 17° 313' 08" WEST, ALONG THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF 18TH
STREET EXPRESSWAY, AS ESTABLISHED AUGUST 31, 1956, BY A DEED FOR
STREET AND HIGHWAY PURPOSES, FILED IN THE JOHNSON COUNTY
REGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICE IN BOOK 389, PAGES 335-342, A DISTANCE OF
155.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89° 21' 39" EAST AND PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION, A DISTANCE OF 208.33
FEET, TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN
DESCRIBED; THENCE NORTH 40° 05' 53" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 68.07 FEET;
THENCE ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE, HAVING A RADIUS OF 215.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 137.05
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 54° 46' 51" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 17.73 FEET, TO A
POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF ROE BOULEVARD AS SAID
BOULEVARD NOW EXISTS; THENCE SOUTH 08° 49' 38" EAST, ALONG SAID
RIGHT-OF-WAY, A DISTANCE OF 20.66 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 53° 31' 37" WEST,
A DISTANCE OF 138.20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 40° 01' 22" WEST, A DISTANCE
OF 13.83 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89° 21' 39" WEST, AND PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION, A DISTANCE OF 56.18
FEET, TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, AND EXCEPT:

A PARCEL OF GROUND SITUATED IN THE NORTHWEST 3 OF THE NORTHEAST
3 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, IN JOHNSON
COUNTY, KANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION; THENCE
NORTH 17° 31' 08" WEST, ALONG THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF 18TH
STREET EXPRESSWAY, AS ESTABLISHED AUGUST 31, 1956, BY A DEED FOR
STREET AND HIGHWAY PURPOSES, FILED IN THE JOHNSON COUNTY
REGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICE IN BOOK 389, PAGES 335-342, A DISTANCE OF
155.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89° 21' 39" EAST, AND PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION, A DISTANCE OF 264.51
FEET, TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN
DESCRIBED; THENCE NORTH 40° 01' 22" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 13.83 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 53° 31' 37" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 138.20 FEET TO A POINT ON
THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF ROE BOULEVARD AS SAID BOULEVARD
NOW EXISTS; THENCE SOUTH 08° 49' 38" EAST ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY, A
DISTANCE OF 95.38 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89° 21' 39" WEST AND PARALLEL
TO THE SOUTH LINEO F THE NORTHWEST 7 OF THE NORTHEAST 7 OF SAID
SECTION 4, A DISTANCE OF 134.68 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING,
EXCEPT ANY PART USED OR DEDICATED FOR STREETS, ROADS OR PUBLIC
RIGHT OF WAY.

TRACT 2:

A TRACT OF LAND IN THE NORTH ONE-HALF (N 4) OF THE NORTH ONE-HALF (N
1) OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH (T12S), RANGE 25 EAST (R25E), CITY
OF ROELAND PARK, JOHNSON COUNTY, KANSAS, MORE PARTICULARY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOW:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST
ONE-QUARTER (NW 1) OF THE NORTHEAST ONE-QUARTER (NE 1) OF SECTION
4, TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH (T12S), RANGE 25 EAST (R25E), CITY OF ROELAND
PARK, JOHNSON COUNTY, KANSAS; THENCE NORTH 18 DEGREES 09 MINUTES
30 SECONDS WEST ON THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY-LINE OF THE 18TH
STREET EXPRESSWAY, AS NOW ESTABLISHED, 36.86 FEET TO THE TRUE
POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 18 DEGREES 09 MINUTES
30 SECONDS WEST ON SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, 119.59 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGRESS 01 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE
PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER (NW 2)
OF THE NORTHEAST ONE-QUARTER (NE ) OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 12
SOUTH (T12S) RANGE 25 EAST (R25E), 134.58 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
SOUTH 40 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST, 107.31 FEET TO A POINT
OF CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT
HAVING A RADIUS OF 394.89 FEET, 40.61 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

EXCEPT THAT PART DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC STREET BY BOOK 4140 AT PAGE
334.

AND EXCEPT ANY OTHER PART USED OR DEDICATED FOR STREETS, ROADS
AND PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY.

THE ABOVE TRACTS TO BE PLATTED AS THE ROCKS, A SUBDIVISION IN THE
CITY OF ROELAND PARK, JOHNSON COUNTY, KANSAS.
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A Zoning
Existing CP-2
Proposed MXD
B Total Land Area
Existing 5.79 Acres
Cc Right-of-way
Existing 0.00 Acres
Proposed 0.00 Acres
D Net Land Area
Existing 5.79 Acres
Proposed 5.79 Acres
E Proposed Uses

Mixed-Use (Multi-Family, Restaurant, & Amenity)

EXISTING UNDERGROUND
DETENTION TO SERVE
PROPOSED MIX-USE
DEVELOPMENT.

NEW LANDSCAPE/

RE: LANDSCAPE

AMENITY AREA (TYP.)

MO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY #001512,

EXPIRES 12/31/21

Kimley»H
805 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, SUITE 150
KANSAS CITY, MO 64105

PHONE: 816—-652-0350
WWW.KIMLEY—HORN.COM

F Structure Height & # of floors
Number of Floors 8
Structure Height 95 ft
G Gross Floor Area & # of Units
Total Building Count 1
Total Gross Floor Area (SF) 306,500
Total Unit Count 280
H Vehicle Parking
Parking Stalls Required* 330
Private Garage Stalls Provided 300
Public Surface Stalls Provided 90
ADA Parking Stalls Required 5
ADA Parking Stalls Provided 5
Total Parking Stalls Provided 390
I Bike Parking
Stalls Required* 33
Stalls Provided 33
J Timeline
Estimated Start Date 6/1/2023
Estimated Completion Date 12/1/2024

K Requested Deviations

Avenue Right-Of-Way

1. Request to Allow Parking Between Structure and Roe

*Parking Notes:

Multi-Family: 1.0 Stall/ 1 Bed Dwelling Unit

1.5 Stall/ 2 Bed Dwelling Unit

Restaurants: 6 Stall/ 1000 SF

Bike Parking: 1 Stall/ 10 Required Parking Stalls

0 15 30

Handicap Parking: 1 Stall/ 25 Stalls Rounded Up

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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LAST CORRECTION BY & DATE & TIME:

AUTOCAD FILE LOCATION \ NAME:
PLOTTED BY & DATE e TIME:

PROJECT NAME:

o

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

CALCULATION SUMMARY

AREA NAME AVE MAX MIN | AVEMIN | MAXMIN
PARKING GARAGE ROOF 42 16.6 02 210 830
PARKING 19 34 02 95 170
SERVICE DRIVE 20 46 02 938 230
NOTES:

1. ILLUMINANCE VALUES ARE IN FC.

TYPE DESCRIPTION MOUNTING SOURCE VOLTS MANUFACTURER V-A

S |SINGLE HEAD LED PARKING LOT POLE FIXTURE. TYPE IV (T4M) DISTRIBUTION. INTEGRAL CONCRETE | 21,857 LUMEN | UNV |LITHONIA SERIES DSX2 185
10% 0-10V DIMMING DRIVER. UL LISTED FOR WET LOCATIONS. ARM MOUNTED. MAXIMUM BASE 3000K MCGRAW EDISON SERIES GALLEON
1000mA DRIVE CURRENT, FULL CUTOFF. COORDINATE DESIRED FINISH WITH ARCHITECT. 90 CRI BEACON SERIES VIPER
PROVIDE WITH 200" SQUARE STEEL POLE. LS| SERIES MRM

S2 [DUAL HEAD LED PARKING LOT POLE FIXTURE. TYPE V (T5M) DISTRIBUTION. INTEGRAL CONCRETE | 23,182LUMEN | UNV [LITHONIA SERIES DSX2 185
10% 0-10V DIMMING DRIVER. UL LISTED FOR WET LOCATIONS. ARM MOUNTED. MAXIMUM BASE 3000K MCGRAW EDISON SERIES GALLEON
1000mA DRIVE CURRENT, FULL CUTOFF. COORDINATE DESIRED FINISH WITH ARCHITECT. 90 CRI BEACON SERIES VIPER

PROVIDE WITH 12-0" SQUARE STEEL POLE.

LSI SERIES MRM

PHOTOMETRICS - SITE PLAN

SCALE:1"=30"-0"

EDLRGROUP

© DLR Group

Wil
“‘“‘?‘:o "y,

S OCENs

Eo ..'-/*

7
\\\ 5 """'-.{eg”’

-

engineers

25618 west 103rd St olathe, ks 66061

phone 913.345.2127 fax 913.345.0617
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PRUNE_TREES ONLY UPON THE APPROVAL
OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

. WHI
FLARE IS NOT VISIBLE SHALL BE REJECTED.
DO NOT_COVER THE TOP OF THE ROOT

EACH_TREE MUST BE PLANTED SUCH THAT
THE_TRUNK FLARE IS_VISIBLE AT THE TOP
OF THE ROOT BALL. TREES WHERE THE TRUNK
MULCH RING ’
1200 MM %’4 FT.) DIAM. MIN.  BALL WITH SOIL.

SET TOP OF ROOT BALL FLUSH TO

GRADE OR 25-50 MM (12 IN.) o
HIGHER IN SLOWLY DRA§NING S(%LS.

200 MM (8 IN.)

50 MM (2 IN.) MULCH. DO NO PLACE e
MULCH IN CONTACT WITH TREE TRU"i/
BACKFILL WITH EXCAVATED SOIL ONLY.
TAMP TO REMOVE AIR POCKETS.
UNEXCAVATED OR
COMPACTED MOUND

1 N 100 MM é4 IN.) HIGH EARTH SAUCER
P T U BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL.
.............. ;
REMOVE ALL TWINE, ROPE AND WIRE, AND
BURLAP FROM TOP HALF OF ROOT BALL

IF PLANT IS SHIPPED WITH A WIRE BASKET AROUND
THE ROOT BALL, CUT THE WIRE BASKET IN FOUR PLACES
AND FOLD DOWN 200 MM (8 IN.) INTO PLANTING HOLE.

UNDER THE ROOT
BALL TO PREVENT
SETTLEMENT.

TAMP SOIL AROUND ROOT BALL
BASE FIRMLY WITH FOOT PRESSURE
SO THAT ROOT BALL DOES NOT SHIFT.

TREE PLANTING DETAIL — B&B TREES

NO SCALE

NOTE: FOR DETAILED REQUIREMENTS
RELATED TO THE PLANTING OF THE
TREE IN THE IMPROVED SOIL, SEE

"TREE PLANTING DETAIL."

LOAMY SOIL

TAMP SOIL AROUND ROOT BALL
BASE FIRMLY WITH FOOT
PRESSURE SO THAT ROOT
BALL DOES NOT SHIFT. I

BACK FILL WITH EXISTING SOIL.
IN SANDY LOAM SOILS, ADD 20%
MAX. BY VOLUME COMPOSTED
ORGANIC MATERIAL TO THE
EXISTING SOIL.

" 1:1 SLOPE ON SIDES
OF PLANTING HOLE.

m—  UNEXCAVATED OR
COMPACTED MOUND
. UNDER THE ROQT
BALL TO PREVENT
2 X ROOT BALL DIAMETER I SETTLEMENT.

LOAMY SOILS INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING USDA TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATIONS AND HAVE A CLAY CONTENT OF
BETWEEN 15 TO, LOAM, SANDY LOAM AND SILT LOAM. NOTE THAT SOILS AT THE OUTER LIMITS OF
THE LOAM CLASSMWSRTIONS MAY PRESENT SPECIAL PLANTING PLANTING PROBLEMS NOT ANTICIPATED BY THIS DETAIL.

LOAMY SOILS ARE DEFINED AS GRANULAR OR BLOCKY FRIABLE SOILS, A MIXTURE OF SAND, SILT AND CLAY
PARTICLES WITH A MINIMUM OF 1.5% BY DRY WEIGHT ORGANIC MATTER. THE SOIL MUST NOT BE SO
COMPACTED AS TO IMPEDE ROOT GROWTH OR DRAINAGE. THE SOIL STRUCTURE SHALL NOT BE PLATY OR
MASSIVE. THE SOIL MUST BE TESTED FOR TEXTURE, DRAINAGE CAPABILITY, PH, AND NUTRIENT VALUES PRIOR
TO DETERMINING PLANT SELECTIONS AND ANY ADDITIONAL SOIL IMPROVEMENTS.

SOIL IMPROVEMENT DETAIL — TREES PLANTED IN NON RESTRICTED SOIL CONDITIONS

TREES UP TO 65 MM (2.5 IN.) CALIPER — 14 GAUGE WIRE

TIGHTEN WIRE OR CABLE ONLY ENOUGH TO KEEP FROM SLIPPING. ALLOW FOR SOME TRUNK MOVEMENT. PLASTIC HOSE
SHALL BE LONG ENOUGH TO ACCOMMODATE 35MM (1.5 IN.) OF GROWTH AND BUFFER ALL BRANCHES FROM THE WIRE.

TUCK ANY LOOSE ENDS OF THE WIRE OR CABLE INTO THE WIRE WRAP SO THAT NO SHARP WIRE ENDS ARE EXPOSED.

13 MM (0.5 IN.) DIAM.
PLASTIC HOSE

GALVANIZED WIRE OR CABLE
TWIST WIRE TO TIGHTEN.
240 x 40 MM (1.5 x 15 IN.)
HARDWOOD STAKES OR 6’
METAL FENCE POSTS (GREEN)

1200 mm (4 1)

m (6 1)

ON 1.5" TREES, 1 STAKE AT

APPROX. 70 DEGREES AND INSERTED FIRMLY /
INTO SUB-BASE SOIL OUTSIDE ROOT BALL
IS ACCEPTABLE.

TREES 2" AND LARGER REQUIRE 2 STAKES AS SHOWN.

M

44444
R L ———

ALL STAKES SHALL BE DRIVEN OUTSIDE
THE EDGE OF THE ROOT BALL.

REMOVE ALL STAKING AS SOON AS THE TREE HAS GROWN SUFFICIENT ROOTS TO OVERCOME THE PROBLEM
THAT REQUIRED THE TREE TO BE STAKED. STAKES SHALL BE REMOVED NO LATER THE END OF THE FIRST
GROWING SEASON AFTER PLANTING.

THE FOLLOWING ARE REASONS WHY TREES DO NOT REMAIN STRAIGHT.

o TREES WITH POOR — QUALITY ROOT BALLS OR ROOT BALLS THAT HAVE BEEN CRACKED OR DAMAGED. REJECT RATHER THAN STAKE.
o TREES LOCATED IN A PLACE OF EXTREMELY WINDY CONDITIONS. STAKING ADVISABLE.

0 PLANTING PROCEDURES THAT DO NOT ADEQUATELY TAMP SOILS AROUND THE ROOT BALL. CORRECT THE PLANTING PROCEDURE.

TREE STAKING DETAIL — TREES UP TO 3 INCH CALIPER
NO SCALE

EXISTING TREES FOR CREDIT

SPECIES NO. SIZE

CONDITION CREDIT

AUS. PINE
SCOTCH PINE
SCOTCH PINE
HONEYLOCUST
RED MAPLE
REDBUD

RIVER BIRCH

KY. COFFEETREE
SILVER MAPLE

14"
14"
15"
8",14"
6", 10"
12"
12"

6"

10"

S A A A NDW =N N

RICHARD CLAYTON BARRETT

Richard Clayton Barrett, ASLA, Lic

7128 Nall Avenue
Overland Park, KS., 66208
Phone 913.362.1200

Fax 913.362.1171

FAIR NO
FAIR NO
GOOD YES
FAIR.GOOD YES
FAIR, GOOD YES
GOOD YES
GOOD YES
GOOD YES
GOOD

YES

30 0 30

T —

Scale: 1" = 30'-0"

60

27 X 2" X 4 WOOD STAKES OR ORANGE
BARRICADE FENCING TO FORM A
CONTINUOUS BORDER OUTSIDE DRIP LINE
OF TREE OR SHRUB. IF MINIMUM 10’
RADIUS OR ENTIRE DRIPLINE CANNOT

BE PROTECTED CONSULT LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT FOR BEST COURSE OF ACTION.

PROTECT FROM ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES INCLUDING
EARTHWORK, MOVEMENT & STORAGE OF MATERIALS, VEHICULAR PARKING

MAINTAIN THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. WHERE PORTIONS OF THE
DRIPLINE ARE NOT FENCED OFF, A LAYER OF MULCH SHALL BE PROVIDED
TO PORTECT THE ROOT SYSTEM FROM EQUIPMENT DAMAGE. THE MULCH

LAYER SHALL BE 6" DEEP.

TREE PROTECTION DETAIL

No Scale

CLEAN CUT TO 5" DEEP WITH SPADE
OR EDGING MACHINE
SPECIFIED MULCH

\\ =~ - Y

N
S T
! // ===
X TETSET=

SPECIFIED ROTOTILLED PLANTING MIX

FINISH GRADE FOR LAWN

EXISTING SOIL

GARDEN OR NATURAL BED EDGE

No Scale

IF PLANTING IN BED o
AREAS, GRADE SMOOTH  *
FOR MULCHING.

BED AREAS WILL BE
ROTOTILLED AND SHALL T ST F .
USE SPECIFIED soIL MIX. ===l =l TI—I 1]
IE=EIEEIE
EEIEEI=]
==

WATER AND TAMP TO REMOVE AIR
POCKETS.

SHRUB PLANTING

NO SCALE

PLANT SPACING AS PER PLAN

o
°
° s ©
2” MULCH INSTALLED
BEFORE PLANTING

PREPARE BED AS PER
WRITTEN SPECIFICATION

o
>

COURTYARD

GROUNDCOVER OR PERENNIAL PLANTING DETAIL
NO SCALE

LANDSCAPE SITE CALCULATIONS

TOTAL SITE;

LESS BUILDING;

LESS PARKING, WALKS
LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE

252, 213 Sq. Ft.
65,173 Sq. Ft.
79,446 Sq. Ft.
107,594 Sq. Ft.

1. THE ROELAND PARK UDO REQUIRES ONE
TREE FOR EVERY 40' OF PUBLIC OR
PRIVATE STREET FRONTAGE. 1496
LINEAL FEET REQUIRES 37 TREES
LOCATED WITHIN THE SETBACK.
REQUIREMENT MET

2. INADDITION TO THE REQUIRED TREES
FOR STREET FRONTAGE, 1 TREE IS
REQUIRED FOR EVERY 4000 SQ. FT. OF
LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE, WHICH MAY
INCLUDE TREES REQUIRED IN PARKING
LOTS. 27 TREES REQUIRED.
REQUIREMENT MET

3. APPROPRIATE NUMBERS OF SHRUBS,
GROUNDCOVER AND TURF SHALL ALSO
BE INCLUDED TO FULFILL LANDSCAPE
FUNCTION.

4. ALL LAND AREAS NOT COVERED BY
BUILDING OR HARDSCAPE SHALL BE
PLANTED WITH TURF OR NATIVE GRASS.

5. EXISTING TREES ON THE SITE SAVED
DURING CONSTRUCTION CAN BE
CREDITED TOWARD THE REQUIREMENTS.

6. PARKING AND VEHICULAR USE AREAS
REQUIRE PRIMARILY TREES TO LOWER
AMBIENT PARKING LOT TEMPERATURES.

% LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

PRELIMINARY /NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION /DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

© DLR Group
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FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL +/- 995

SCALE: 1” = 50’-0”

FLOOR PLAN
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